40.00 1558775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Massachusetts		10/04/2004	bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distance Education Co., L.L.C.		
Street Address:	430 Technology Parkway		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1359775	SHEFFIELD SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

4975.059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0001

900013827

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 4 day of October, 2004, by Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Citizens") in favor of Distance Education Co. L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Citizens hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security interest document dated as of September 29, 1998, made by Company in favor of State Street Bank and Trust Company, which security interest was subsequently assigned to Citizens as of August 22, 2000.

This Release shall be binding upon Citizens' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

Name: Title:

4**9**75.∆59

10/04/2004 11:14 FAX 2125215450 REED SMITH LLP 18/04/2004 09:58 CITIZENS → 12125215450

2010 NO.483 P05

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Shaffield School of Interior Dealern	1359775	9/10/85

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 10/07/2004